The financial condition of an insurer at a particular date is its prospective ability at that date to meet
its future obligations, especially obligations to policyholders, those to whom it owes benefits and to
its shareholders.

For more information, visit www.jncb.com186

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Ltd.
Annual Report 2010

National commercial bank Jamaica Limited
nOTES TO ThE FInancIaL STaTEMEnTS
30 September 2010 (expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

Page 103

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
30 September 2010
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

47. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

 (f) Capital management (continued)

(ii) NCB Insurance Company Limited (continued)

The results of the latest DCAT are as follows.

The DCAT conducted has not tested any correlation that may exist between assumptions.  The
following table represents the sensitivity of the MCCSR and the Insurance Risk Reserve in each of
the above scenarios. The 2010 information relates to the DCAT report for December 2009.  The
2009 information relates to the DCAT report for December 2008.

  2010  2009

Variable MCCSR

Change in
Liability

$’000  MCCSR

Change in
Liability

$’000
Worsening rate of lapses +3% for 5 yrs 1,651%  123,369  759% (157,645)
High interest rates +100 bp for 5 yrs 1,687%  (5,078,205)  994% (5,260,768)
Low interest rates -100 bp for 5 yrs 1,020%  2,084,139  522% 884,367
Worsening of mortality -3% for 5 yrs 1,384%  209,613  632% 200,102
Higher expenses +5% for 5 yrs 1,092%  2,335,449  517% 958,714
No sales growth 0% for 5 yrs 1,535%  236,587  857% (401,617)
High sales growth +50% for 5 yrs 1,358%  (121,655)  578% 198,462
Extreme lapse and termination

rates x3 for 5 yrs 1,712%  1,013,347  601% 547,524

Fall in interest rates to 7% -8% for 5 yrs 37%  7,211,174  327% 2,359,070

187

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Ltd.
Annual Report 2010

National commercial bank Jamaica Limited
nOTES TO ThE FInancIaL STaTEMEnTS

 30 September 2010 (expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

Page 104

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
30 September 2010
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

47.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

  (f) Capital management (continued)

   (iii) NCB Capital Markets

The company is regulated by the Financial Services Commission (FSC) and is subjected to